This catalog is a guide for ordering reels and spec’ing
accessories for reels. Look inside for information on:
• Selecting the right reel
• Reel components
• Available accessories
• �How to spec and order
reels and accessories
• Ordering options

(is standard)
Swivel joint right
PART I: REEL ORDERING GUIDE
POSITION VR
Swivel joint right
REVERSE SPRING LOCATION
A reverse spring location option is available if your installation
requires the spring to be mounted opposite side of the
standard location.
For SR and VR roller reverse positions: swivel joint will be
standard on the left, with spring on the right.
For TR roller reverse position: swivel joint will be standard on
the right, with spring on the left.
Must specify REV in model number when ordering: ie: N716-19-20-10.5REV J
SAFETY NOTE: Never let hose or cable go and snap back, reel can be damaged and/or injury can result.
B
X
A
F
C G
H
Y
D
E
10
SeriesN600
SPRING REWIND REELS
• Lubrication • Air/Water • Assembly Operations
• Washdown • Air Tools • General Industrial Applications
Hannay Reels, Inc.
Phone: 518-797-3791
Toll Free: 1-877-467-3357
Domestic FAX: 1-800-733-5464
International FAX: 518-797-3259
hannay.com
B
C
X
A
F E
D
Y
G
H
HOW DO I GET THE RIGHT REEL?
Hannay Reels SpecWorksheet
To specify Hannay reels, fill out this simple form and mail, fax or email it to your dealer.
Photocopy this page or download and print from hannay.com
1.  Who is the reel for?
Contact Date                 /           /
Company Position
Street Address
City State Zip Country
Phone (              ) Fax (              ) Email
For custom applications
not found in our catalogs,
call the Inside Sales Group
at 518-797-3791. �Constant tension available on all roller positions
 �Drag
Position SR
 �Lift
Position VR
 �Stretch (no roller)
Position TR
 �Wall Mount
Position TR
 �Recovery (pick-up)
(no roller)
5. �Please note size and/
or weight limitations
for your installation

Model RCB-25 shown
Accessories
PART II: ACCESSORY ORDERING GUIDE
• RCB Kits and Switches
• Operating Switches and Speed Controls for Electric Rewind Reels
Model SCBW-25
shown
B
X
A
F
C G
H
Y
D
E
13
SeriesN600
• Lubrication • Air/Water • Assembly Operations
• Washdown • Air Tools • General Industrial Applications
SPRING REWIND REELS
Hannay Reels, Inc.
Phone: 518-797-3791
Toll Free: 1-877-467-3357
Domestic FAX: 1-800-733-5464
International FAX: 518-797-3259
hannay.com
B
X
A
F
C G
H
Y
D
E
MD-70 Speed Control
Variable speed control.
Good for 12 or 24V DC service; limited to 1/2 HP or smaller motors.
115 or 230 Volt AC Speed Controls and Combination Switches
12 or 24 Volt AC Speed Controls and Combination Switches
Switches and Speed Controls
MD-115 Speed Control
Variable speed control.
Good for 115 or 230V AC service. (Hannay motors only)
MD-115HDSR Heavy-Duty Reversing Switch and Speed Control
Reversing rewind switch with rocker button, variable speed control, and internal circuit protection.
Good for 115 or 230V AC service. (Hannay motors only)
MD-12HDSR Heavy-Duty Reversing Switch and Speed Control
Reversing rewind switch with rocker button, variable speed control, and internal circuit protection.
Good for use on all Hannay 12V DC motors.
MD-24HDSR Heavy-Duty Reversing Switch and Speed Control
Reversing rewind switch with rocker button, variable speed control, and internal circuit protection.
Good for use on all Hannay 24V DC motors.
MD-1225S Switch and Speed Control
Push-button rewind switch, variable speed control, and 25 amp manual reset breaker.
Good for 12V DC service; limited to 1/5 HP.
MD-1240S Switch and Speed Control
Push-button rewind switch, variable speed control, and 40 amp manual reset breaker.
Good for 12V DC service; limited to 1/3 HP.
MD-2425S Switch and Speed Control
Push-button rewind switch, variable speed control, and 25 amp manual reset breaker.
Good for 24V DC service; limited to 1/3 HP.
Accessories
PART II: ACCESSORY ORDERING GUIDE
• Operating Switches and Speed Controls for Electric Rewind Reels
B
X
A
F
C G
H

E
Accessories
PART II: ACCESSORY ORDERING GUIDE
• Clutch and Reduction Assemblies • Hose and Cable Stops
• Hose Assemblies
Clutch and Reduction Assemblies
Electric Clutch and
Reduction Unit
Available Ratios
Reduction Unit Only Clutch and Reduction Unit
12/18 12/40
12/25 12/48 (manual only)
12/36 12/60
12/48 (special order) —
12/60 (special order) —
Part Number Spherical O.D. Min. Hose or Cable O.D. Max. Hose or Cable O.D. Material Best Used
HS-35 3.5" 0.44" 1.53" EPDM Rubber 1/4" – 1" I.D. hose;
Most multi-gauge cable
HS-35 Twin 3.5" 0.47" 0.91" EPDM Rubber 1/4" – 1/2" Twin I.D. hose
HS-45 4.5" None (drilled) 2.69" Plastic 1-1/4" – 2" hose
HS-45 Twin 4.5" None (drilled) 1.28" Plastic 3/4" Twin I.D. hose
HS-3 3.0" None (drilled) 1.81" Plastic Hose/cable O.D. less than 0.44"
HS-3 Twin 3.0" None (drilled) 0.91" Plastic Twin hose O.D. less than 0.47"
Hose and Cable Stops
Recommended with spring rewind reels and 4-way
roller assemblies.
• All stops are quickly installed with included plated fasteners.
• �The HS-35 is our standard stop, used for most applications
up to and including 1" I.D. hose.
• �HS-35 two-piece stops are molded from EPDM rubber for
durability and maximum grip.
• �HS-3 and HS-45 two-piece stops are molded from
polypropylene, and are custom drilled to the size you specify.
To Order: Use Hannay part number from chart below (specify
single or twin hose). Specify the outside diameter (O.D.) of your
hose or cable. Please note that for the plastic stops, the drilled
hole size will be 1/16" (single hose) or 1/32" (twin hose) smaller
than the O.D. of the hose you specify to ensure a good grip.
Hannay reduction units are used to increase the torque
(by 50 to 400%, depending on the ratio chosen) and
decrease the rewind speed on power-driven reels.
The clutch allows the motor and reduction unit to
be disengaged from the reel, eliminating drag in the
unwinding mode. The manual clutch is disengaged by
means of a user-operated pull rod. The electric clutch
requires no user intervention. It automatically engages
when the motor is running, and disengages when the
motor stops.
Hannay reduction units and clutches are available as a
kit for field installations, or can be factory installed when
specified with the reel order.
Reduction unit kits include reduction unit, length of chain,
connector links, and fasteners. Clutch/reduction kits
include the clutch and reduction unit, length of chain,
connector links, and fasteners.
You must specify the reel model on which the assembly
is to be installed.
Hose Assemblies
Various hose assemblies are available for a wide variety of applications.
See Industrial Hose Reel catalog (Form H-0308-H).
HS-45
HS-35 Twin
HS-35
HS-3 and HS-3 Twin not shown
Manual Clutch and
Reduction Unit Kit
B
X
A
F
C G
H
Y

G
H
PART II: ACCESSORY ORDERING GUIDE
Accessories
• Roller Assemblies for Spring Rewind Reels
• Utility Hose Rollers • Hose Guide
Roller Assemblies for Spring
Rewind Reels
These 4-way roller assemblies are for use on the reel, on
cabinet door openings, and for similar locations where sharp
metal edges may cut or damage the hose/cable. Four-way
design protects hose even when payout or rewind is at an angle.
The N200 and R200 roller assemblies have Delrin rollers
mounted in stamped steel housings for flush panel mounting,
reel mounting (R200) or right-angle mounting (N200).
The R300 roller assemblies have stainless steel rollers,
Delrin bearing inserts, and zinc die-cast corner mounting
blocks assembled on a steel mounting frame.
To Order: Specify part numbers: N Models for N Series reels,
R Models for Channel Frame reels.
Note: A hose stop should be used with 4-way rollers to prevent damage to rollers and nozzles.
See description on page 15.
Utility Hose Rollers
Part
Number
Overall Dimensions Roller Opening
Inches mm Inches mm
R203 8.0 x 5.5 203.2 x 139.7 2.5 x 2.0 63.5 x 50.8
R204 9.0 x 5.5 228.6 x 139.7 3.5 x 2.0 88.9 x 50.8
R205 10.0 x 5.5 254.0 x 139.7 4.5 x 2.0 114.3 x 50.8
R206 11.0 x 5.5 279.4 x 139.7 5.5 x 2.0 139.7 x 50.8
N203 5.5 x 5.5 139.7 x 139.7 2.5 x 2.0 63.5 x 50.8
N204 6.5 x 5.5 165.1 x 139.7 3.5 x 2.0 88.9 x 50.8
N205 7.5 x 5.5 190.5 x 139.7 4.5 x 2.0 114.3 x 50.8
N206 8.5 x 5.5 215.9 x 139.7 5.5 x 2.0 139.7 x 50.8
R306 11.25 x 7.0 285.8 x 177.8 5.5 x 2.38 139.7 x 60.45
R308 13.25 x 7.0 336.6 x 177.8 7.5 x 2.38 190.5 x 60.45
R310 15.25 x 7.0 387.4 x 177.8 9.5 x 2.38 241.3 x 60.45
PW-2R 9.75 x 3.75 247.7 x 95.3 5.13 x 1.13 130.3 x 28.7
EH-714 9 x 5.625 228.6 x 142.9 2.5 x 2.5 63.5 x 63.5
N200 R200 R300
PW-2R Roller EH-714
HG-15 Hose Guide for Small Frame Models
1.38
.88
1.38
1.88
Z
X
ZW Y
X
Z
X
Z
X
ZW Y
X
Z
X
Z
X
ZW Y
X
Z
X
Assembly A/A2 Assembly B/B2 Assembly C/C2 Assembly C Assembly C2
C shown
C2 shown
1500 Series shown
Stainless steel rollers and cast alloy brackets for use on the reel, on
cabinet door openings, truck platforms, and similar locations where